	1	
1	Ariel A. Neuman - State Bar No. 241594 aneuman@birdmarella.com	
2	David H. Chao - State Bar No. 273953 dchao@birdmarella.com	
3	BIRD, MARELLA, BOXER, WOLPERT DROOKS, LINCENBERG & RHOW, P.O.	, NESSIM,
4	1875 Century Park East, 23rd Floor	C.
5	Los Angeles, California 90067-2561 Telephone: (310) 201-2100 Facsimile: (310) 201-2110	
6 7	Attorneys for Defendants Hui Feng and Law Offices of Feng & Associates P.C.	
8	Law Offices of Felig & Associates F.C.	
	UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT	
9	CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CAL	IFORNIA, WESTERN DIVISION
10		
11	SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE	CASE NO. 2:15-CV-09420-CBM-SS
12	COMMISSION,	[PROPOSED] ORDER RE
13	Plaintiff,	DEFENDANTS HUI FENG AND LAW OFFICES OF FENG &
14	VS.	ASSOCIATES P.C.'S MOTION FOR JUDGMENT ON THE PLEADINGS
15	HUI FENG; LAW OFFICES OF FENG & ASSOCIATES P.C.,	D
16	Defendants.	Date: July 26, 2016 Time: 10:00 a.m.
17		Crtrm.: 2
18		Assigned to Hon. Consuelo B. Marshall
19		
20		
21		
22		
23		
24		
25		
26		
27		
28		
	3275375 1	

[PROPOSED] ORDER RE DEFENDANTS' MOTION FOR JUDGMENT ON THE PLEADINGS

1	Before the Court is Defendants Hui Feng and Law Offices of Feng &		
2	Associates P.C.'s ("Feng Parties") Motion for Judgment on the Pleadings		
3	("Motion"). Having considered the parties' moving, opposition, and reply papers,		
4	all supporting documents and pleadings of record, and oral argument of counsel, and		
5	good cause appearing, the Court hereby GRANTS the Feng Parties' Motion and		
6	ORDERS as follows:		
7	1. Judgment under Fed. R. Civ. P. 12(c) is GRANTED in favor of		
8	Defendants Hui Feng and Law Offices of Feng & Associates P.C. on the third claim		
9	in Plaintiff Securities and Exchange Commission's ("SEC") Complaint for violation		
10	of Section 15(a) of the Exchange Act, 15 U.S.C. § 78o(a);		
11	2. The Complaint is dismissed in its entirety.		
12	3. The SEC shall / shall not have leave to amend the Complaint. If		
13	amendment is permitted, the SEC shall file an amended pleading no later than		
14	, 2016.		
15	IT IS SO ORDERED.		
16			
17			
18	DATED: , 2016		
19			
20			
21	Hon. Consuelo B. Marshall		
22	United States District Judge		
23			
24			
25			
26			
27			
28			
	3275375.1		

[PROPOSED] ORDER RE DEFENDANTS' MOTION FOR JUDGMENT ON THE PLEADINGS